



**amfori**   
Trade with purpose



# Statement of Compliance

Food Contact Articles Guideline

## Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

By Gedshop imported materials and articles, including active and intelligent materials and articles, are manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practice so that, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which could: (a) endanger human health or (b) bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food or (c) bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof.

The undersigned declares that the goods listed below or marked accordingly in the invoice and/or delivery are in conformity with council directives (EC)1935/2004, (EU)10/2011, 2007/19/EC, 84/500/EEC, EU/2018/213, EU/284/2011, (EC)1907/2006 and 2001/95/EC.

1) Item number

**MO9800-03**



2) Description

**Glass drinking bottle 650ml**

**Signature, 2020**

R.M. Sillessen

Manager Operations